
Excellent Standard 8" Sun, Jun 4, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 74

Finley Carole JohnsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 69

Izzy Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

59.17 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Cupid John Svenningsen68.17 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 67

Winter Lorraine Gerow50.49 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Echo Betty McAdams64.34 NQ 2 2 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 64

Flare Jennifer Renauld100 33.62 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Rigel Charlotte McauleyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Vibe Leanne KsiazekNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 74

Purchase Carol Kelly100 36.64 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 037 Papillon

Razzel Mary Scesny100 38.40 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 035 Papillon

Chyna Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

100 47.20 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Cocker Spaniel

Blu Catherine Williams100 54.89 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 019 Affenpinscher

Maximus Carole Johnson45.91 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Papillon

Pearl Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

50.87 NQ 0 1 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Remy Alice Williams56.64 NQ 2 1 0 2 0 0Australian Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson58.31 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Norwich Terrier

Benny Melanie BrysonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Norwich Terrier

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 12" Sun, Jun 4, 2023 RESULTS

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 69

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 40.75 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 Cocker Spaniel

Blew Betty McAdams100 49.35 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 49.97 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 019 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Arya Lauren Kanter100 50.06 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 018 Cocker Spaniel

Diamond Mark Giles100 51.76 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Shiba Inu

Skybee Vivian Hudson40.40 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Lois Lane Mark Giles43.40 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Harper Jan Vansyckel51.05 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Liza Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

51.76 NQ 0 2 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Millie Cheryl Rogers66.75 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Bristol Charlene BushNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 67

Calpurnia Robert Mechan100 41.13 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025 Australian Cattle Dog

Flare Katie Rogers100 43.04 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Shetland Sheepdog

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

100 45.15 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 021 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Perseus Eunice Giles100 46.38 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 020 Shiba Inu

Pop Mark Giles100 48.75 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Kai Ken

Galla Leanne Ksiazek100 53.42 Q 0 0 0 0 0 013 All American Dog

Ember Meghan Carr42.78 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Brittany

Switch Katie Rogers44.38 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Enzo Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

52.29 NQ 1 1 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Kevin Elaine HamillNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 13 Total NQ: 13 Total Competing: 26
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 64

Weiser Morgan Carleton100 34.41 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 029 English Springer 
Spaniel

Phire Jane Bronson100 35.44 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 028 Golden Retriever

Braap! Allison Kiah100 36.31 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Border Collie

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20" Sun, Jun 4, 2023 RESULTS

Why Cathy Westbrook100 37.61 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 026 Border Collie

Dashiell Catherine Williams100 42.62 Q 0 0 0 0 0 021 Standard Schnauzer

Sullenberger Karen Frink100 44.98 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Sage Brush Diane Marshall100 45.32 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Australian Shepherd

Phoenix Cara Armour100 45.46 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Boxer

Atticus Robert Mechan100 48.27 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Peak Kathleen Dallon100 49.96 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 Australian Shepherd

Sage Cindy Steinberg100 52.02 Q 0 0 0 0 0 011 Border Collie

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 52.67 Q 0 0 0 0 0 011 Stabyhoun

Fozzie Sue Sonia100 57.60 Q 0 0 0 0 0 06 Australian Shepherd

Brie Rebecca Elovic46.17 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Junior Dawn Eliot-Johnson49.97 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0Dalmatian

Winter Rebecca Elovic52.00 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Atty Tod HebertNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Dalmatian

Boeing Karen FrinkNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Cash Caroline GaetanoNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Cass Pamela DemetrionNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Chanel Ann TremblayNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Chapter Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Cinder Katie RogersNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Desmo Heather SidmoreNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Ghillie Jeremy KezerNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Irish Water Spaniel

Mason Meghan CarrNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Brittany

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 68

Acro Grace Buzanoski100 37.18 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 Golden Retriever

Gus Alice Smith100 43.07 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 024 All American Dog

Spark Suzanne Wilcox100 50.37 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 017 Belgian Tervuren

Penny Eileen Fernandez42.65 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Dutch Shepherd

Master Standard 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 64

Showtime Roma Hervida41.92 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 4"P Sun, Jun 4, 2023 RESULTS

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 79

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 54.77 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 024 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Misty Deborah Peretz100 63.29 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 015 Yorkshire Terrier

Jesse Deborah Peretz100 68.30 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 010 Yorkshire Terrier

Boston Mary Scesny45.71 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 74

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 40.68 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 033 Shetland Sheepdog

Pink Carolyn Hess100 40.70 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 033 Cocker Spaniel

Jacquie Lucy Cornish100 46.45 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Miniature Poodle

Rigo Lisa Cox100 59.16 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 014 Poodle

Madeline Lucy Cornish38.94 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Poodle

Gus Cathy Bisset46.46 NQ 0 0 1 1 0 0All American Dog

Bella Alice Williams50.90 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Dibs Paula Northrop54.45 NQ 1 0 0 2 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Zoe Norah Giles84.41 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 10Shiba Inu

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 72

Tempe Eileen Fernandez100 44.24 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 Shetland Sheepdog

Skye Kimberly Fulton100 55.52 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 016 Australian Shepherd

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 58.04 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 013 Shetland Sheepdog

Talulah Bill Young59.54 NQ 0 1 1 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues63.49 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Cordelia Eunice GilesNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shiba Inu

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 69

Surprise Leanne Ksiazek100 40.00 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 029 All American Dog

Debbie Cara Armour100 42.74 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Boxer

Thrill Lindsey Serafini100 43.58 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Australian Shepherd

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 16"P Sun, Jun 4, 2023 RESULTS

Seneca Caroline Gaetano100 53.11 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 015 Labrador Retriever

Cheers Susan Sommer100 55.72 Q 0 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever

Annie Suzanne Wilcox100 55.77 Q 0 0 0 0 0 013 All American Dog

Solas Christa Bellows100 61.44 Q 0 0 0 0 0 07 Golden Retriever

Oognah Linda Butterworth43.80 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Sequel Noreen Bennett52.85 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Rough Collie

Pippa Cela Hobbs57.38 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Maverick Peggy Aguiar62.55 NQ 2 2 0 1 0 0Brittany

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 73

Tristan Alison Jaskiewicz100 44.08 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Obi-Wan Rolanda Dane100 44.31 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 028 Belgian Malinois

Annie Jean Weld100 55.83 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 017 Belgian Tervuren

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 66.23 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 06 Belgian Malinois

Remy Kathy Lesinski38.33 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Reef Jeremy KezerNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Irish Water Spaniel

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 12" Sun, Jun 4, 2023 RESULTS

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 70

Teddy Kimberley Caruso46.83 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Russell Terrier

Caddy Cela HobbsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 68

Penny Wendy Wetterer100 51.17 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Duncan Elizabeth Evans63.83 NQ 3 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Pineapple Carolyn IngNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 65

Benji Ariane Goerlich100 49.04 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Stabyhoun

Tara Sabrina Lelli95 51.52 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Mylo Ariane Goerlich45.19 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Karma Jullian Nazzaro57.70 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Fumi Dawn Eliot-Johnson78.75 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 13Dalmatian

Kimber Erin HoversonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Stabyhoun

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 68

Jets Grace Buzanoski95 38.99 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Chance Susan Black49.53 NQ 0 3 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Open Standard 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 65

Skater Roma Hervida31.55 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Open Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 73

Dean Martin Patricia Beaman91.72 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 18Cocker Spaniel

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A Standard 20" Sun, Jun 4, 2023 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 70

Ajax Ana Glidden95 39.42 Q1st 0 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Novice B Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 84

Riddle Kimberly Fulton100 47.65 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Novice B Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 79

Powder Carolyn Hess48.58 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Julian Alice Williams81.48 NQ 4 0 0 0 0 2Cocker Spaniel Parti

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 73

Ellie May Paula Northrop54.42 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Gryffindor Norah Giles81.83 NQ 0 1 2 2 0 8Shiba Inu

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 75

Kareela Maureen McLatchyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Kelpie

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, Jun 4, 2023 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Purchase Carol Kelly27.39 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Papillon

Finley Carole Johnson27.64 Q 0 0 0 09 Papillon

Blu Catherine Williams37.14 Q 0 0 0 06 Affenpinscher

Remy Alice Williams48.84 NQ 0 1 0 0Australian Terrier

Jack-Jack Pauline Ryan66.10 NQ 0 0 0 7Coton de Tulear

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Baysea Vivian Hudson30.35 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cocker Spaniel

Lois Lane Mark Giles35.37 Q 0 0 0 08 Shiba Inu

Arya Lauren Kanter38.79 Q 0 0 0 07 Cocker Spaniel

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl40.24 Q 0 0 0 06 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Skybee Vivian Hudson35.81 NQ 0 3 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Harper Jan Vansyckel44.78 NQ 1 0 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Julian Alice Williams55.54 NQ 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Cupid John Svenningsen77.61 NQ 3 1 0 18Cocker Spaniel Black

Caddy Cela HobbsNQ 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Powder Carolyn HessNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Calpurnia Robert Mechan30.83 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Australian Cattle Dog

Kevin Elaine Hamill33.09 Q 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

Winter Lorraine Gerow35.54 Q 0 0 0 08 Australian Shepherd

Gryffindor Norah Giles40.72 Q 0 0 0 07 Shiba Inu

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

31.74 NQ 0 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Pineapple Carolyn Ing53.79 NQ 2 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Echo Betty McAdamsNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 20" Sun, Jun 4, 2023 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 11 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 20
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Flare Jennifer Renauld24.27 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Dashiell Catherine Williams31.48 Q 0 0 0 07 Standard Schnauzer

Novel Lindsey Serafini34.33 Q 0 0 0 05 Australian Shepherd

Brie Rebecca Elovic35.11 Q 0 0 0 05 Golden Retriever

Atticus Robert Mechan35.50 Q 0 0 0 05 American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Chapter Noreen Bennett35.61 Q 0 0 0 05 Rough Collie

Rigel Charlotte Mcauley37.73 Q 0 0 0 04 Border Collie

Winter Rebecca Elovic38.15 Q 0 0 0 04 Golden Retriever

Benji Ariane Goerlich38.44 Q 0 0 0 04 Stabyhoun

Junior Dawn Eliot-Johnson40.44 Q 0 0 0 03 Dalmatian

Sage Cindy Steinberg41.41 Q 0 0 0 03 Border Collie

Vibe Leanne Ksiazek27.80 NQ 1 1 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Ajax Ana Glidden31.63 NQ 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Sullenberger Karen Frink32.12 NQ 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer34.29 NQ 0 1 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Fumi Dawn Eliot-Johnson45.47 NQ 0 1 0 0Dalmatian

Cash Caroline GaetanoNQ 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Cass Pamela DemetrionNQ 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Fozzie Sue SoniaNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Mylo Ariane GoerlichNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Jets Grace Buzanoski27.50 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Gus Alice Smith33.39 Q 0 0 0 08 All American Dog

Penny Eileen Fernandez33.26 NQ 2 2 0 0Dutch Shepherd

Chance Susan Black40.51 NQ 1 3 0 0Golden Retriever

Time 2 Beat 24"c

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 4"P Sun, Jun 4, 2023 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 4"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Teagan Kimberly Fulton44.31 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Bella Alice Williams34.23 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cocker Spaniel

Jacquie Lucy Cornish38.19 Q 0 0 0 08 Miniature Poodle

Gus Cathy Bisset38.70 Q 0 0 0 08 All American Dog

Madeline Lucy Cornish46.94 NQ 0 1 0 0Poodle

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Skye Kimberly Fulton38.46 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Australian Shepherd

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues45.73 Q 0 0 0 08 Cocker Spaniel Black

Jet Lisa Cox50.53 Q 0 0 0 06 Miniature Poodle

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Thrill Lindsey Serafini31.70 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Australian Shepherd

Sage Brush Diane Marshall33.83 Q 0 0 0 09 Australian Shepherd

Maverick Peggy Aguiar38.25 Q 0 0 0 08 Brittany

Parker Joan Gray42.77 Q 0 0 0 06 Border Collie

Pippa Cela Hobbs45.75 Q 0 0 0 05 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Oognah Linda Butterworth34.20 NQ 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Obi-Wan Rolanda Dane30.65 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Belgian Malinois

Remy Kathy Lesinski29.51 NQ 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 16" Sun, Jun 4, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards158 SCT 45

Echo Betty McAdams47.48 NQ 0 3 1 0 2Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 43

Vibe Leanne Ksiazek28.18 NQ 0 1 1 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Rigel Charlotte Mcauley35.78 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Peak Kathleen Dallon43.32 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Kimber Erin HoversonNQ 1 0 0 0 0Stabyhoun

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 46

Jets Grace Buzanoski26.99 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 50

Purchase Carol Kelly100 25.96 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Papillon

Maximus Carole Johnson100 33.13 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Papillon

Benny Melanie Bryson100 47.80 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 02 Norwich Terrier

Jack-Jack Pauline Ryan100 50.00 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0Coton de Tulear

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 50.06 Q 0 0 0 0 0Norwich Terrier

Remy Alice Williams32.69 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Terrier

Finley Carole Johnson35.66 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Papillon

Pearl Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

40.10 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Chyna Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

40.44 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Blu Catherine Williams44.78 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Affenpinscher

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 47

Skybee Vivian Hudson100 29.57 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Cocker Spaniel

Blew Betty McAdams100 31.27 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 12" Sun, Jun 4, 2023 RESULTS

Liza Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

100 31.33 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Cocker Spaniel

Lois Lane Mark Giles100 32.98 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Shiba Inu

Izzy Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

100 34.24 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Harper Jan Vansyckel100 36.10 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Miniature Schnauzer

Bristol Charlene Bush100 37.58 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Cocker Spaniel

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 38.04 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Arya Lauren Kanter100 40.71 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Cocker Spaniel

Millie Cheryl Rogers100 43.85 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Shetland Sheepdog

Baysea Vivian Hudson33.85 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Diamond Mark Giles37.94 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards158 SCT 45

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

100 28.58 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Flare Katie Rogers100 29.91 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog

Calpurnia Robert Mechan100 29.99 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Australian Cattle Dog

Switch Katie Rogers100 32.19 Q4th 0 0 0 0 012 Shetland Sheepdog

Perseus Eunice Giles100 33.08 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Shiba Inu

Galla Leanne Ksiazek100 34.82 Q 0 0 0 0 010 All American Dog

Pop Mark Giles100 38.48 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Kai Ken

Ember Meghan Carr29.12 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Brittany

Enzo Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

40.36 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Kevin Elaine HamillNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 13 Total NQ: 11 Total Competing: 24
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 43

Weiser Morgan Carleton100 24.50 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 English Springer 
Spaniel

Phire Jane Bronson100 27.31 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever

Cass Pamela Demetrion100 27.49 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Labrador Retriever

Cinder Katie Rogers100 27.92 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog

Chanel Ann Tremblay100 29.63 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Border Collie

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 30.26 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20" Sun, Jun 4, 2023 RESULTS

Dashiell Catherine Williams100 30.95 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Standard Schnauzer

Cash Caroline Gaetano100 32.06 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Labrador Retriever

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 32.19 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Rough Collie

Winter Rebecca Elovic100 34.03 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Golden Retriever

Phoenix Cara Armour100 34.69 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Boxer

Atticus Robert Mechan100 35.43 Q 0 0 0 0 07 American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 38.85 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Stabyhoun

Flare Jennifer Renauld23.82 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Why Cathy Westbrook29.31 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer35.06 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Mason Meghan Carr35.79 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Brittany

Sullenberger Karen Frink36.52 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Junior Dawn Eliot-Johnson38.29 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Dalmatian

Fozzie Sue Sonia40.20 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Sage Cindy Steinberg41.47 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Sage Brush Diane Marshall44.08 NQ 2 1 0 0 1Australian Shepherd

Boeing Karen Frink46.50 NQ 1 2 1 0 3Golden Retriever

Braap! Allison KiahNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 46

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 27.73 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Dutch Shepherd

Spark Suzanne Wilcox100 38.93 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 07 Belgian Tervuren

Acro Grace Buzanoski38.71 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Gus Alice SmithNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Master JWW 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 43

Showtime Roma HervidaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards158 SCT 50

Dean Martin Patricia Beaman41.23 NQ 2 2 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 4"P Sun, Jun 4, 2023 RESULTS

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 55

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 47.62 Q1st 0 0 0 0 07 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Misty Deborah Peretz100 48.48 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 06 Yorkshire Terrier

Jesse Deborah Peretz100 49.86 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 05 Yorkshire Terrier

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 52

Pink Carolyn Hess100 30.25 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Cocker Spaniel

Bella Alice Williams100 32.00 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Cocker Spaniel

Jacquie Lucy Cornish100 34.71 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Miniature Poodle

Zoe Norah Giles100 37.41 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Shiba Inu

Dibs Paula Northrop100 38.83 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Gus Cathy Bisset100 42.72 Q 0 0 0 0 09 All American Dog

Rigo Lisa Cox100 45.22 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Poodle

Madeline Lucy Cornish32.95 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Poodle

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon33.46 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards158 SCT 50

Cordelia Eunice Giles100 36.94 Q1st 0 0 0 0 013 Shiba Inu

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 41.99 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 08 Shetland Sheepdog

Skye Kimberly Fulton100 42.24 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 07 Australian Shepherd

Tempe Eileen Fernandez33.97 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Talulah Bill Young39.79 NQ 0 1 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Jet Lisa Cox42.02 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues48.59 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 48

Thrill Lindsey Serafini100 27.36 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Australian Shepherd

Surprise Leanne Ksiazek100 28.53 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 All American Dog

Debbie Cara Armour100 29.64 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Boxer

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 16"P Sun, Jun 4, 2023 RESULTS

Maverick Peggy Aguiar100 36.06 Q4th 0 0 0 0 011 Brittany

Seneca Caroline Gaetano100 39.30 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Labrador Retriever

Pippa Cela Hobbs100 40.53 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Annie Suzanne Wilcox100 40.54 Q 0 0 0 0 07 All American Dog

Solas Christa Bellows46.53 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Parker Joan GrayNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Sequel Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 51

Remy Kathy Lesinski100 26.67 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Labrador Retriever

Obi-Wan Rolanda Dane100 27.40 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 023 Belgian Malinois

Tristan Alison Jaskiewicz100 30.26 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 020 Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Annie Jean Weld41.86 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle55.05 NQ 0 1 0 0 4Belgian Malinois

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 12" Sun, Jun 4, 2023 RESULTS

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards126 SCT 42

Cupid John Svenningsen47.17 NQ 2 1 0 0 5Cocker Spaniel Black

Julian Alice Williams49.56 NQ 2 1 1 0 7Cocker Spaniel Parti

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards131 SCT 40

Duncan Elizabeth Evans95 33.14 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Pineapple Carolyn Ing56.48 NQ 2 1 1 0 16Shetland Sheepdog

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 39

Tara Sabrina Lelli100 33.44 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Karma Jullian Nazzaro100 34.39 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Benji Ariane Goerlich100 36.69 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Stabyhoun

Mylo Ariane Goerlich27.10 NQ 2 1 2 0 0Border Collie

Open JWW 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 39

Skater Roma Hervida100 20.52 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A JWW 16" Sun, Jun 4, 2023 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards115 SCT 42

Penny Wendy Wetterer100 33.78 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards115 SCT 38

Ajax Ana Glidden100 18.96 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Novice B JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards115 SCT 50

Riddle Kimberly Fulton100 29.93 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards115 SCT 46

Powder Carolyn Hess27.31 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Caddy Cela HobbsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards115 SCT 42

Ellie May Paula Northrop22.77 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Gryffindor Norah Giles36.86 NQ 3 0 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards115 SCT 38

Fumi Dawn Eliot-Johnson90 36.70 Q1st 2 0 0 0 0Dalmatian

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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